
September 1, 1980

Dear Sisters,

Thank you very much for all you did to help in the 
celebration of our 100th Anniversary. Your words of 
encouragement and gratitude have been inspiration to 
us. We are grateful to all the families, relatives, 
friends, and graduates who attended our celebration as 
well as to the hundreds of people we heard from who could 
not attend but wanted to participate in the celebration. 
Enclosed is a list of those people and their generous 
contributions. W® wanted to share this will all the 
community so that we may be aware of the many friends we 
have and remember them in our prayers. We will soon be 
sending them a personal thank you as well as copies of 
all the booklets we received that day so that they can 
feel a part of Loretto and our 100 years.

Once again, thank you all dear sisters, for your 
support and encouragement in the planning process and 
your sincere gratitude for the beautiful liturgy and 
celebration that followed. We are grateful to all those 
who worked on the various committees that saw our Centenary 
celebration to fruition. Without each other this could 
not have been the memorable occasion it was.

Sincerely in Christ,
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CENTENARY EXPENSES

Dinner for 840 guests
Audio Taping
Spotlight
Mi crophones

PALMER HOUSE

11,692.80
75.00
75.00
60.00

PRINTING/POSTAGE

Overt Press (Mass Booklets)
Grange Graphics (Invitations)
Jay Printing (Centennial Booklets)
Aids Business Service (Labels)
Overt-Press (Labels)
Invitation Postage
Miscellaneous Postage
Miscellaneous Printing

$11,902.80

365.00
1,038.00 

350.00
20.00
28.84

155.00 
125.00
75.00

$2,156.84

FLOWERS

Cha-Lor Florist (table decorations, roses, corsages) 
Fischer Flowers (Holy Name Cathedral)

182.00
96.00

$278.00

PHOTOGRAPHY

Technigraph Studios (Photographer)
H.S. Productions (Video Tapes)
Joliet Photography
Picture development at Cathedral and Palmer House

150.00
299.00
30.90

156.66

$636.56
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CENTENARY EXPENSES

MUSIC

John Kenny Orchestra
Trumpet Players at Liturgy

DONATIONS

Holy Name Cathedral, Priests, Bishops, Fahey Flynn 
Ave Green, Mr. Gallagher

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

Telephone, Picture Albums, Newspaper Reprints, etc.

INCOME

Donations
Dinner tickets
Interest in Savings

$ 6,631.00 
14,940.00

260.00

$21,831.00

EXPENSES

Dinner
Printing/Postage
Flowers
Photography
Music
Donations
Miscellaneous expenses

Cash in Savings

$1 ,440.00
40.00

$17480.ob

$227.00

$80.00

$11 ,902.80
2,156,84

278.00
636.56

1.480.00
227.00
80,.00

$16,761.20 
5.069.80

$21,831.00
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Father George P. McKenna
Detroit-Windsor Circle)
Father John Dolciamore
Father Neenan
Father George Mulcahey
Msgr. Eugene Mulcahey
Msgr. Bernard Gordon
Sisters of Loretto
Mrs. Nora Spatz
Miss Gerri Moore
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Bican
Mrs. James F. Donovan

Jflrs. Howard Golz
rs. Mary Creighton & Family

Mrs. Steve Williams &
Nancy Williams
Sister Callista McGuire
May McGuire Heaton
Catherine McGuire Byrne

Father Joseph D. Ryan
Eleanor McEvoy
Mrs. James Foley
Pat & Edwin Brennan
Mr. & Mrs. Arnold DeMar
Grace Welsh
Lucille Donegan
Rev. Thomas J. Kelly
Dorothy A. Wideman
Mary H. Deiss
David & Mary Virginia Kavanaugh 
William F. Madigan
Edward & Ione Silko
Pilchard & Virginia Prendergast
Kenneth & Marie Schuster
Mrs. Rita McGillivray (Hammer )

St. Catherine of Alexandria

Divine Providence
St. Celestine
Wheeling, Illinois
1703 East Lunt, Chicago
St. Gregory's, Phoenix 
Saskatoon
Sr. Mary Catherine's mother 
New York, New York
South Holland, Illinois
Wheaton, Illinois
Chicago
Chicago

Tahoe City, California

Wheaton
Zion, Illinois
Oak Lawn

Flossmoor
Sault Ste. Marie
Sister Kay's mother
Loomis, California
Sister Marita's niece
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois
Joliet, Illinois
Oak Lawn
Sister Mary's father
Western Springs
Western Springs
Western Springs
Blue Springs, Missouri

Mr, & Mrs. R.F. Lawinger 

oilier John M. Kane

Western Springs

Oak Lawn

Mr. & Mrs. D'.J. McIntyre Riverdale, Illinois
Sister Loretto's brother

31600

£1000
S 100 
£ 100 
$ 100 
£ 100 
£ 100 
£ 1 00 
£ 100 
£ 1 00
S 100 
j 100
5 100 
$ 100 
£ 100

$ 100

100

£ 82
3 50
3 50 
3 50 
3 50 
$ 50 
3 50 
3 50 
£ 50 
$ 50 
$ 50 
£ 50 
3 50 
3 50 
3 50 
3 50

3 40

3 36

£ 30
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Mary McFadden Chicago $25
Mr. & Mrs. S. Wendt, Sr. Hinsdale, Illinois $25
Mr. & Mrs. N. Piekarz Western Springs $25
Marilyn & Tom Cahill (Giunta) Western Springs
Arthur & Eileen Lyons Western Springs $25
John L. Boggiano Western Springs $25
Mr. & Mrs. John Noonan Western Springs $25
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Pipal Western Springs $25
Mr. & Mrs. John Voiler Western Springs $25
Mr. & Mrs. Edward Panich Western Springs $25
Mr. & Mrs. George Flanagan Western Springs $25
Mr. & Mrs. Edward Andres LaGrange, Illinois $25
Father John Kauzlarich Glenwood, Illinois $25
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Hazard Villa Park, Illinois $25
Father John Marren Holy Trinity $25
Father Edward Boyle Michigan City, Indiana $25
David E. Bradshaw Chicago $25
Mr. 6c Mrs. O'Donnell (Celeste) Oak Park, Illinois ' $25
Mr. & Mrs. John Emmons (Mary) Glen Ellyn, Illinois $25
Lois E. Donegan Chicago $25
Dolores Harper Lockard Oak Lawn $25
Senior Citizens of St. Catherine of Alexandria in Oak Lawn $25
Anna H. Rzeppa
Mary G. Lusson 
Mrs. Wilson Lay
Margaret Grembowicz and
Irene Cholewinski

Sister Rita's mother
Oak Park, Illinois
Elmhurst, Illinois

Chicago

$25 
$25
$25

$25
JJdna. Margaret, and G@n<svi®v@ Flavin Chicago 
Sfsttr Florence Maloney Wheaton'
John J. Morrissey Chicago $20^
Donna L. Stanley Dearborn, Michigan $20
Peter G. Gilbert, M.D. Geneva, Illinois $20
Dorothy Flynn Chicago $20
Msgr. V.J. Cloos Winfield, Illinois $20
James E. Hanlon Chicago $20
Mrs. Ralph W. Barrymore 
Mrs. Dora M. O'Gorman

Urbana, Illinois $20
Oak Park, Illinois $20

Richard & Mary Griffin Chicago $20
Mr. & Mrs. John McNeills (Anne) North Hollywood, California $20

(Sister Bernarda's brother)
Sister Beata Purpura Wheaton $20
Zita Wheeler Downers Grove, Illinois $20
Mr. & Mrs. Patrick Grogan Western Springs $20
John & Agnes Lynch Western Springs $20
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Jesswein Western Springs $20
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur McClellan Western Springs $20

Mrs. James Freilinger (Katie Danoski) Cape Elizabeth, Maine $18
Mr. & Mrs. Gerald Daley S. Catherine Hanlon's niece $15
Mr. & Mrs. Wm O'Brien (Helen) Chicago $15
Mrs. H. Restecki Willowbrook, Illinois $15
Betty Lou & Mrs. Harry J. Taylor Oceanside, California $15
Mary Frances Hornidge Chicago $15
Mrs. H.M. Callahan (Betty Rose) Galesburg, Illinois $15
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew Neary (Dorothy) Park Ridge, Illinois $15
Mr. & Mrs. Patrick Woods Western Springs $15^
Florence H. Patton Western Springs $15
E.B. Driscoll Western Springs $15
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Dr. & Mrs. Ramon Sanchez
Rev, Andrew A. Bialas, CSV and 
T^bther John Dodd, CSV

Burr Ridg®, Illinois

Joliet, Illinois

$14

$14

Mrs. Margaret Geiger
Mrs. Charles Jakopich (Marie)
Mr. & Mrs. John Calmeyn
Mr. & Mrs. Brian Flood
Mr. & Mrs. 
Dr. & Mrs. 
Mr. & Mrs.

James Minlea 
Gerald Hozdzierz
John Axelson

Miss Margaret Smith
Susan Sperlak-Bak
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Trauscht
Georg® & Genevieve Beyer and . 
J.M. Popp
Mr. & Mrs. Bernard Rogers (Bilan)
Charles & Mary E. Butler
Claire M. Cushing
Miss Dolores Flynn
Mr. & Mrs. 3.J. Rundquist
Mrs. Robert 11. Whelan (G. Kellerier
John A. Simpkin (Carol© A.)

Mary Leon® Dav@y
Jean Rush

)*^pgaret Lawdensky
onard & Mary Wentland

Helen M. Collins
Kathleen Valenta
John & Nora Hanlon

Mrs. T.W. Harrigan
Sister Mary Anne Schuman, OCD 
Mrs. Joseph E. Nicholas
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Ricker

Mary A. Farley
Nancy Schmitz
Tom & Maura Walsh
Ann L. Martin Dennarlin®

Oak Lawn
Oak Lawn
Western Springs
Western Springs
Hinsdale, Illinois
Western Springs
Elmhurst, Illinois
Downers Grov®, Illinois
Woodridge, Illinois
Geneva, Illinois
Cousins of S.Catherine Hanlon 
and 3. Patricia Maloney
Evergreen Park, Illinois
Alsip, Illinois
Wheaton
Chicago
Chicago

) Kettering, Ohio
Sister Susanne's brother
Marietta, Ohio
Crowley, Texas
Sister Florence Hayes' cousin
Los Angeles, California
Northlake
Northlake
Chicago
Northbrook, Illinois
3. Catherine Hanlon’s nephew
Berwyn, Illinois
Chicago
Eldridge, Iowa
Mishawaka, Indiana
Cousin of S. Catherine Hanlon 
and Sister Patricia Maloney 
Downers Grove
Chicago
Naperville
Chicago

$10 
$10
S10 
$10 
$10 
$10 
$10' 
$10
$10 
$10

$10 
$10 
$10 
$10 
$10 
$10 
$10
$10

$10

310

$10 
$10 
$10 
$10

$10

$10 
$10 
$10

$10

$10 
$10 
$10 
$10

Mr. & Mrs. Eugene Kaski

Patricia Atkinson
Lillian B. McKittrick
Father Kieran Kemner, OSF
Mary Gillespie
Mr. & Mrs. Harold Lufkin (Barbara)
Gertrud® S. Cleary
Aileen R. Delaney
Frances M. Delaney (W. ’21)
Kathleen E. Sommers

Western Springs $ 7

Crete, Illinois $ 5 
Chicago $ 5 
Columbus, Nebraska $ 5 
Joliet, Illinois S 5 
Sandy, Utah $ 5 
Washington, D.C. $ 5 
Manhattan, Illinois $ 5 
Manhattan, Illinois $ 5 
Chicago $ 5

. ministration Stipends to Bishop Joseph Imesch and 
John Cardinal Cody
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CENTENARY SERVICE DONATIONS

Centenary Chairpersons and. committees for their time and creativity

Thomas Gallagher Oak Lawn resident 
Cathedral taping

B.R. Charles and Company Father of teacher at St. Catherine of Alexandria 
Printing of program booklet

Mr. & Mrs. John Noonan Western Springs parishioners
Invitation layout

Chicago Police Dept. Traffic Control

Megan McDonough Sister Maria Pierer's cousin 
Palmer House vocalist

Ave Hayes Green Oak Lawn parishioner and Englewood graduate 
Palmer House entertainment

Margaret Geiger Sauter St. Adrian and Woodlawn graduate 
Palmer House entertainment

H.S. Productions Delivery to V/heaton and playing of
Cathedral video tape on the evening 
of the Centenary

Mrs. Doti Magro Teacher at St. John of the Cross 
Flutist at Cathedral Litiirgy

A financial statement of expenses will follow when the Centenary 
books are closed.
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